06-07-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S.	DEF	ARTI	MENT	OF	COMM	ERC
A 91	atos	Daten	t and	Trac	demark	Office

RECOF	NAME AND THE HOLD AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O			
103016285				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Buddy C. Schelman	Name: T.J. Brooks Company - Division of Reunion Industries, Inc.			
!	Internal Address: 804 East Park Avenue, Ste. 101			
!	E. Comments of the Comments of			
Execution Date(s) 10/29/02	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: City: Libertyville State: Illinois			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60048			
Execu Submitted to correct error on the original assignment Recordation form cover sheet recorded on reel/frame	2iμ. 00046			
Other 013479/0373, a copy of which is attached (Attachment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,726,511 Issued April 27, 2004			
!	6,726,511 Issued April 27, 2004			
Additional numbers att	l tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Patricia A. Limbach (50,295)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 26618	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information			
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>262-783-1300</u>				
Fax Number: <u>262-783-1211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360			
Email Address: plimbach@rkmiplaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Patricia a Bumbach	6-1-05			
Signature	Date			
Patricia A. Limbach	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	- J			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000023 6726511

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0156

11/12/07 OIPE	Droket No.: 9407.17319-PROV FOR
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner atent. 10228	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Buddy C. Schelman	
	Name: T.J. Brooks Company - Division of Hanna Cylinders
	Address: 804 East Park Avenue, Suite 104
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Libertyville State/Prov.: IL
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 60048
Execution Date: 10/29/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	2. 1 4.6/10/10/10/10
10/238,035 9 September 2002	
11/13/2002 NMDHAMM1 00000163 10238035 05 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
75 76.0021	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John M. Manion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,957	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 26618	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI	06-2360
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>53226-0618</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John M. Manion	11/06/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Buddy C. Schelman, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to T.J. Brooks Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Internally Ported Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly, as described in application Serial No. 10/238,035, filed 9 September 2002 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and de	livered this <u>29 </u>	day of VeroBER	2002.
	Bu	Machelm	<u> </u>
Illinois	Budd	C. Schelman	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF LOKE)		
Personally came before above named Buddy C. Schwigned the above document, deed.	nelman personally kno	wn to me to be the ne same as his own	
	My Commission Ex	xpires <u>9-/4-04</u>	
[SEAL]		•	
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA CARRILLO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES 9-19-2004			

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Buddy C. Schelman, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to T.J. Brooks Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Internally Ported Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly, as described in application Serial No. 10/238,035, filed 9 September 2002 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and del	ivered this <u>29 </u>	y of <i>Detober</i> , 2002.
	Buld	Loschelman
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF LOXE	Budd y (0)) SS)	C. Schelman
above named Buddy C. Sch		of <u>ONOBE</u> , 2002 the to me to be the person who same as his own free act and
	My Commission Expi	res <u>9-/9-04</u>
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA CARRILLO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES 9-19-2004		

PATENT RECORDED: 06/03/2005 REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0159